

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1049865

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

#### WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
		County:
		Lease Name: Well #:
		Field Name:
5		
		Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	_	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well	e-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW	SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fee
Gas D&A	ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
OG	GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feel
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Co	re, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In	nfo as follows:	
Operator:		
Well Name:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-per		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
	Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:	Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Permit #:	Operator Name:
SWD	Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East Wes
GSW	Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Recompletion Date	eached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Letter of Confidentiality Received							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

	Side Two	1049865						
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:						
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:							

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets) Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically (If no, Submit Copy)		Yes No		og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
		Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
		<ul> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ul>					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			G RECORD				
		Report all strings se	t-conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti	on, etc.	1	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

#### ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated							Depth		
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At:				Packer At: Liner Run:				No		
Date of First, Resumed P	Producti	on, SWD or ENHF	₹.				Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:				METHOD OF COMPLETION		TION:		PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:	
Vented Sold Used on Lease				Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. (Submit AC0-5)			Commingled (Submit ACO-4)			
(If vented, Subr	nit ACO	-18.)		Other (Specify)						

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

February 09, 2011

Jay Schweikert Lario Oil & Gas Company 301 S MARKET ST WICHITA, KS 67202-3805

Re: ACO1 API 15-171-20195-00-01 HRC Feed Yards 2-36 RE/SWD SW/4 Sec.36-18S-34W Scott County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Jay Schweikert

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PAGE	CU	IST NO	INVOICE DATE			
		1 of 1	5	02301	10/26/2010			
(B) Basic"		INVOICE NUMBER						
ENERGY SERVICES		1717 - 90440601						
Liberal <sup>B</sup> LARIO OIL & GAS <sup>I</sup> PO Box: 1093 <sup>L</sup> GARDEN CITY KS US 67846 T 0 ATTN:	(620) 624-2277	O LOCAT B COUNT S STATE I JOB D	Y	Scott C KS	ls #2-36 1/10 AFE-10-172 イ Well Casing/Pi			

VILLEN DA

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE (	ORDER NO.		TERM	S	DUE DATE
40245132	27808				Net - 30	days	11/25/2010
	I		QTY	U of M	UNIT PF	RICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Date	s: 10/23/2010 t	o 10/23/2010					
0040245132							
171701458A C	ement-New Well Ca	ing/Pi 10/23/2010					
5 1/2" Longstri	ng						
AA2 Cement			265.00			10.50	
A-Con Blend			375.00			10.73	4,024.28
Premium Plus C			50.00			9.40	470.22
Premium Plus C	ement		50.00			9.40	470.22
Salt			1,336.00			0.29	385.41
Gilsonite			1,325.00			0.39	512.19
CAF 38 Defoam	ier		63.00			4.04	254.44
FLA-115 WCA-1			150.00 71.00	1		8.65	1,298.15
Celloflake			119.00			14.42	1,024.10
Calcium Chloride	-		1,247.00	EA		2.13 0.61	254.03
Cement Shoe Pi			1,247.00	EA	2	,134.74	755.44 2,134. <sup>-</sup>
Basket - 5 1/2"			1.00	EA	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	167.32	167.3
	g & Assembly - 5 1	10"	1.00	EA		490.41	490.4
Centralizer - 5 1			16.00	EA		63.47	1,015.4
	ient Collar - 5 1/2"		1.00	EA	3	,519.44	3,519.4
Threadlock Com			1.00	EA		19.62	5,519. 19.(
Super Flush II			500.00	EA		0.88	441.37
Heavy Equipmen	t Mileage		400.00	MI		4.04	1,615.4
	ng Service Charge		740.00	MI		0.81	597.3
	Jk Delivery Charge		3,485.00	MI		0.92	3,217.1
Depth Charge; 4		u In	1.00	EA	1	,453.93	1,453.9
Additional Stage	Charge		1.00	EA		,246.23	1,246.2
Plug Container (	Charge Auto Exp	FILE	1.00	EA		144.24	144.2
Service Supervis	or Charge GC	1		HR		100.97	100.9
Car, Pickup or \		//	100.00	f (		2.45	245.2
	HY	NOV 02 2000	<u>B</u>				
			<u>v</u>				
	PV US	KF GV SF' D	N I				
			$\neg$				
LEASE REMIT '		END OTHER CORRESPO	NDENCE TO		SUB TOTAL		28 640 4
ASIC ENERGY		ASIC ENERGY SERVIC	ES,LP				28,640.4
O BOX 841903 ALLAS,TX 752		D BOX 10460 IDLAND,TX 79702			TAX		1,051.8
				INVO	ICE TOTAL	I	29,692.23



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer,			-	Lease	No.			I	Date				
Lease	<u>arin (</u>	· · · ·	1	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			() .1	2-	10	
Field Order	<u> </u>	<u>d qa'n</u>	<u>d</u>		2:36	Casing-	Service :		County	<u>0-2</u>			State. /
					10		5 Formation	4705		Scot		rintion	State Ks
Type Job 5	510	ngstn	1199	2-4	12		Formation			Leg		ription 36	18 34
	E DATA		FORATI	NG DA	ra 🛛	FLUID	JSED	مين . مي	TF	REATMEI	NT RE	ESUME	
Casing Size		ze Shots/			Ac	id		Į į	RATE	PRESS	Ì	SIP	
Depth 190	) Depth	From		То	Pre	e Pad		Max		,e	5	5 Min.	<u>,</u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Volume	Volume	From		То	Pa	d		Min	· ·	2010 - 1 2	1	I0 Min.	
Max Press	Max Pres	s From	٦	То	Fra	iC .		Avg				5 Min.	S. S. S. S. S. S. S.
Well Connecti	on Annulus \	/ol. From	1	То				HHP Used		•	• • • • • •	Annulus Pre	ssure
Plug Depth	Packer D		1	То	Flu	sh	· ,	Gas Volum	e		Г	otal Load	
Customer Re	presentative	aeru		Sta	ition Man	ager Tev	ru Ber	ineff	Treater	Rot	pert	(ox	
Service Units		19554	1982	7 19	663	19505	1 1 1						
Driver Names	A olu	·ra		anad		N Das	1						·
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure		Pumped	1	Rate	1 )	- Alexandre - Alex	Š	Service Log	]		
1.00							ONLO	r.w/	Floa	I Ea	i Iai D	ment	
$\dot{O}$		t j gr k	i.			•• <u>*</u>	Slout	ras		<u>,                                   </u>	, [		
1005		A.			1	ž v H	start					TSOH:	in .
12:00							Safet		1.1	. <b>I</b>			
12:05								live T	3	+0 2	500	i	
12 12	1350								-	、 、			5 Ø 1350
17 13			2	2	ι	-{	Pumo	SUDO	oflu	sh a	иð	Sijace	°r \$
1218	O		ļ į),	93	2		Plue	Rafe	Mo	use 1	Hol	e	•
1235	400			)	3	.5	\$10015	40 5	start	C M1	4 1	54	
1.10	300		6	1		0		disi		1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
130	400		80	Ì	5	0	្ស	· / /		1 <b>1</b> 705, A.C.A			
139	1200	-	36	,	Ċ		PLIS	dow	NR	eleas	20	v C.551	me Holzin
140	$\sim$		0	•	C	<b>)</b>	Drob	Tool	0,00	ATINC,	Ba	Smb	
155	1100				3.	5	1		1 C	· · · · ·	-		1100,551
300						-	Turno					1.	ť
5 <b>30</b>	300		C	) .	Ц	5	Slart						
(.411	400		スロ	6	Ч	, Y		ch to					
1:48	0			2	Ć	)	shut	Yada	dru	o oc	live	., 5 0	irtidisp.
704	-246d			1,5	L	.0	blug	down	2 H	oldin	<u>c</u> 1		/
705	and the second						÷		*			luc 1	Holding
			]				1001	CLASE	r		1	t i	İ
	Į.	11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11		دي. بر سري	51		T	10 145	68 1	a. 1. e. g			
1700	S Count	ry Estat		) Boy	1201	liberal	KS 6700	5 . (620)	62/14	Drate	av//	ea (nea	4-2280

1700 S. Country Estates • P.O. Box 129 • Liberal, KS 67905 • (620) 624-2277 • Fax (620) 624-2280



# 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01458 A

		PING & WIRELINE	iic 020-0.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1			DATE TICKET NO. 145	314		
DATE OF 10-23-	DISTRICT 1717 L	ibera	NEW NELL 风			STOMER DER NO.:				
CUSTOMER LAVID DILC 995					LEASE H	RC	Feeduards	WELL NO]- 36		
ADDRESS						500	-+ I STATE KS			
CITY STATE						SERVICE CREW KLOX A DLUEVA DCUMADOU VLASQUA				
AUTHORIZED BY J	Be	nnett JR	'R		JOB TYPE:	5.5	Longstring	()		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 1 1092	AM TIME		
$\frac{17808}{1000}$	12						ARRIVED AT JOB 1042	AM 930		
19553	12	·····				<u> </u>	START OPERATION 1023	AM 1260		
1982T -	17	***************************************					FINISH OPERATION 1025	PM 700		
- 19305	12		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	RELEASED 1023	AM 745		
19808	12						MILES FROM STATION TO WELL	100		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:	A BULL	Alan	Bleven	مر
(WELL C	WNER, OPE	RATOR, CON	NTRACTOR OR	AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	п		
CL 165	AA-2 cement		5K	265		4823	D		
CL 101	A-Con Blend	/	SK	2-75		1.075	5		
CLIID	Premium Plus coment		SK	40		18151	57		
EL IID	Premium Plus cement	<i></i>	SK	50		815	0 C		
CC III	Salt	V	lb	1336		668	20		
cc ini	Gilsonite	مىمى ا	ĺЬ	1325		887	75		
CCIDT /	COF 38 Defoomer	· · · ·	16	53		441	ΟŬ		
CC 124	FLA-115	~	16	150		2250	50		
CC 130	WCA-1	$\checkmark$	16	71	•	1775	$\infty$		
Cr. 102	Celloflake	/	16	119		440	30		
r C 109	Calcium Chiloride		14	1247		1309	35		
r Flool	Cementing Shoe PackerType		CA	ł		3700			
CE IGAL	51/2 Baoket	1	EA	1		290	00		
CE LODI	51/2 Latch down Pluar Asse	ernblu V	FA	1		850	00		
CF1771	Contraliners 5/1x 77/8		EA	16		1760	00		
CF401	2 stack rement collar	~	ÉA	1		6100	00		
CF3000	Thread Tock	. <b>-</b>	EA	1		241	55		
CC 155	Super Alush I	1n - 2	0.9	500	· · · · · ·	71.5	1 I		
	1 XC	<i>j</i> #	1						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\langle \boldsymbol{\omega} \rangle$			SUB TOTAL	0000	110		
СНІ	EMICAL / ACID DATA:					28640	70		
		SERVICE & EQUIPM	IENT	%TA)	ON \$				
		MATERIALS		%TA>	KON\$				
					TOTAL				
							• •		
SERVICE REPRESENTATIN	SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE ALLAND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: Janu R.J.								
FIELD SERVICE (	DRDER NO.	()	WELL OV	NER OPERAT	OR CONTRACTOR OR	AGENT)			

DLDUD LITHO - ADAMIN, TX

	Ð	-	
(冒)	BA	sil	
	ENERGY	SERVICES	
Contraction of the second s	PRESSURE PUMP	ING & WIRELINE	

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

01459 A Ş 458H

TICKET NO

17

DATE

SIGNED:

DATE OF JOB 10-23	,-10 D	ISTRICT 1717 L	ibere	x.	NEW 的 (WELL 中 )		
	10 0	ligas				RCF	read well NO.2-36
ADDRESS	un.	J				xoH	
CITY .		STATE			SERVICE CF	EW	
AUTHORIZED BY $\overline{J}$	erry	Bennet J	FRB		JOB TYPE:	5.5 L	Longstring
, EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED
<u></u>	12						ARRIVED AT JOB 1072 AM 930
19553	12						START OPERATION 1075 PM 1200
19827	17	· · · · · · · ·		·	50. 19	[	FINISH OPERATION
	12						RELEASED 1023 AM 745
19368	12	· · ·					MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 100
and a second and a s	*					5	<u> </u>

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. ߨ

				WELL OWN	ER, OPERATOR, (	JUNI	HACTOR OR A	GENI
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED		UNIT	OUANTITY	UNIT PRICI	E	\$ AMOUN	٩T
EIDI	HEADY Equipment Milrage	<i></i>	MI	400			2800	2CG
CE140	Blandille & Miking Claiket		5K	14n	<u> </u>		1036	d Q
EII3	Propagnitic Bulkdelwerg Charge		TM	7486		1	5576	60
CE 205	Delth Choirge 4001-5000 /		Hur				25,20	0
LE UB9	Additional Stare Charce		4hr	425			2160	422
CE 504-	Divi continuer Litialation		Job				250	$\overline{\mathcal{D}}$
5003	Seubice Supervision Change	-	ea	ľ			175	50
E100	Linit Mileach		May				425	कु
	1	1.00 A	i.					1
		1						1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1						
		12 cm					*	
		00.5 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
						•	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
								1
							······································	
							g i transf	Ę)
	• *				SUB TO	TAL	ور المراقع	1
СНЕ	MICAL / ACID DATA:						28640	40
	SERVICE &		ENT	%TA)	ON \$			
	MATERIAL	S		%TA)	ON \$		*****	
					тот	TAL	*	
	$\lambda_{\ell}$							

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ĝ,

1 - William